Property History

Account 1D:59287

Legal Description:
Legal Type Twnshp Range Sec QSec QQSec TaxLot TaxMapKey
Metes and Bounds 6 10 3 B D 03308 61003BD03308
Additional Information:

'14 formerly part of TL 3301 mpdaf: A por of Tract B, Plat of Heritage Dunes as rec in Town Plat Book 15,
Pgs 208 & 209, Inst# 200809669, CC,0, Clerk's Recs, mpdaf: Beg at the Sw cor of Tract B, Plat of
Heritage Dunes, according to the plat therof; being the SW cor of the par herein desc; thence along the W
li of 8d Tract B N 01° 37' 53" E, a dist of 63.00' to a 5/8" rebar & plastic cap marked, "OTAK INC" being
the NW cor of the par herein desc; thence S 88° 22' 30" E, a dist of 165.00'; to a 5/8" rebar & plastic cap
marked, "OTAK INC" being the NE cor of the par herein desc; thence S 01° 375' 53" W a dist of 63.00' to a
5/8" rebar & plastic cap marked, "OTAK INC" on the S li of sd Tract B being the SE cor of the par herein
desc; thence along the S li of sd Tract B, N 88° 22' 30" W, a dist of 165.00' to the POB (WFTLPO)

Account History:
From Account Id From TaxMapKey To Account Id To TaxMapKey  Year of Change
8083 61003BD05000 8055 61003BD03300 2009
8055 61003BD03300 57561 61003BD03301 2009
57561 61003BD03301 8055 . 61003BD03300 2014
8055 61003BD03300 57561 61003BD03301 2009
57561 61003BD03301 59287 61003BD03308 2014
Owner(s):
Current Ownership: Owner Name Ownrshp % Type
Schulte Joseph Owner
Schulte Stephanie Owner

Ownership History:
Create Dte Effctive Dte InstrmntID

12/19/2013 10/08/2013 201308545 Schulte Stephanie Owner
12/19/2013 10/08/2013 Schulte Stephanie Owner
12/19/2013 10/08/2013 Schulte Joseph Owner

Voucher History:

Voucher 1  Source: Clerk Effective Date: 10/02/2014 Map Key:
Document Type Code: Road Maint. Ag1  Date Created: 12/02/2014 Instrument Id: 201406293
Operation: Posting Only = Completed Date: 12/02/2014 Book:
Operation Type: Information Voucher Type: Assessment Page:
Completeness Status: Completed Consideration: Status: Active
Partition Flag® No Remarks: Private Rd Maint. Agreement. Includes TL's
User Id: JHARTILL 3300, 3302, 3303,3304,3305,3306,3307 & 3308.

12/19/2019 10:28:26 Paae 1 of 2
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State of Oregon H Onsite Permit ID:  0S412384 }
Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit OS412384 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 03 BD
(/r’{ / /j Romine - )
Property Location:Dune Lane, Gearhart Tax Lot 3301 (LG %/})
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop County
3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential

Design Flow: 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals

DistributionType: Pressurized
Sand Filter: 360 SqFt
Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches
Minimum Trench Depth: 6 inches
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

I Owner is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the Sand Filter system.

2 72 inch squirt

3 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified
above.

4 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

5 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely
to adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other
soil modification activities.

6 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5

years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-

071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

SCANNED

ofoSE3 6 10

Application ID: 414023, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Hartman Construction Co.




7 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

8 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

Pre-Cover - Correction Notice Issued by Bernie Duffy on 9/13/2013
Pre-Cover Inspection by Bernie Duffy on 9/24/2013

Installer Name: Hartman Construction Co.
To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.

M [/\,y//ﬁ\ Onsite Wastewater Specialist 9/25/2013

Authorized Agenz./l ki Title Date CSC Issued
Bernie Duffy

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

Application ID: 414023, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Hartman Construction Co. Page 2 of 2



5 Onsite Sewage System Installation

?‘g Notice of Inspection

Y / . / —
m Department of Environmental Quality /é( X ?( —
700 SE Emigrant, Suite 330 Y, !5
State of Oregon ) ~ QO
* Departmentof Pendleton, OR 97801 ZEF 7 1y
Envil:onmema|
Qualty Phone/TTY: (541) 276-4063

Fax: (541) 278-0168

An inspection of this onsite sewage disposal system has identified the following;
JY X 26 F£F = = 56 7 Sy S oL
(6 ‘SeTbeck #o s pe = o/ .
(2 Orfic, X £ latenls = 72 orifils, — of
Jond File- be cove Tere /5 2 ° ) rock bofo
all [etera/s. Al ok So Coven onf,c,( J‘/%e%
ras el fekme } cnd 675 1> rpekes VS&“«/
lrovan.
/Op\/\-;a cad clavp 0 — 7> "J‘Z,W}»,
’,‘K JLLQM?L reyis JA ydra il calco/afron,

Znd  rraay; o/z///afc’»/z/ Aesign ¥
Orifece goel (2 7/25//3)

Property owner’s name: /6L,u K‘)W
Permit number: IS5 # 4
Township: £ NV Range: SO (o Section:‘j)g[? Tax lot: 330
Inspection date: ‘7'/9_‘///)> Inspection time: /110 ()p»/ﬁ

Inspector’s signature: g—f/wu-c 14
7= V

S/11/04  BDeMauro




For Official Use Only/Date Received: ‘

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 412384

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official
notice date, unless the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt
and acceptance of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the
pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that
issued the permit. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 03 BD
Name: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Romine Clatsop County TaxLof#; Tax Lot 3301
Property Dune Lane, Gearhart

Address: —7‘2 b /; = B

SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:

. ieaps ; . : : . Water tight
A, Tanks/Pumps System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential vatiflation®
Tanks(1) |Volume: Compariments:  ~ Manufacturer: Ay § > Date: &) .. 12
(5006 fjd\) ' A .A\Ré’oxé\; M x 9) I3-13
Tanks(2) |Volume: Compariments: Manufacturer: Date:
Pump(s) HP:\/3 lModeUManuf. Frantlin 30 qpM Floal(s)Type(1): ModelManuf.  ~ppi ¢ o
~ Floal(s)Type(2): Model/Manuf.
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) |Yes No Diameler: ASTM#/Other: Length:
Pressure Transport Pipe [Yes " |No Diameter: | '/7:'- ASTM#/Other: <ch 490 Length: & gl
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
Sand Fliter** [Yes ,~ INo Type: R ptows le<S IConlainer Dimensions: |y 2 [
Underdrain pipe [Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
Manifold piping |Diameter: 3" ASTM#(Other: &0 1 40 Lengths  Q 4y
Internal Pump |HP: Model/Manufacturer :
Floats{1) [Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) [Type: - Model/Manufacturer

ATT lYes |No [Model:
Certified Maint, [Provider Name:
Operation and Maint, |Contract Received? lYes |No I

D. Drainfield Media

Type (Gravel, Pipe or alternalive?) @ E" C‘l <and | \‘,a‘\ Dcain Cak . REE- W‘M}'Ql l
T K] ~7

Distribution Box Yes No )~
Drop Box | &S No
Distribution Pipe [Y€S  |NO v~ |Diameter: lASTM#/Other: ,Lengih: I

Comment

*All Tanks(s) were tesled for water-lightness after installalion and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073-0025(3)
**Aftach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Application ID: 414023, Construction-Installation Permil - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Page 1 of 2
Roming DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008




SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTEL SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
syslem. Show syslem selback distances from property lines, slructures, wells, streams, etc.
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SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required) (C/‘V’M’ o Lo cefes

1 certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater {reatment syslems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certification#: [Print Name‘.Deo\v\ Hﬂ‘\fsr YA R

Licensed Installer: |Yes No License#: Cerlification#;
v 36331 Rl 3a)
Owner/ Certlfiled  [Signature: Date: Phone#:
Instaier Deatarmen 9-25-13 €93 4490 @043
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: . _(TnstallafOwne
Y No Date: / (Permittee) [Yes No " | Date:
Notice Accepted 3{ 7/,,2 5'// z Notified:| 7’/) o A3
[f No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:
5 ) SEP 9 Z9am
. . v - (= - ) - L i SRV B |
Comment: 6‘7.“"'/4“ 7_84’_# o K- //l b //J — /fﬂ l»//
4 . /i 74 /)
/2 7~
Application 1D: 414023, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerNanie: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Page 2 of 2

Romine DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008
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Page 1 of 1

Pump Selection for a Pressurized System - Single Family Residence Projsct
Dean Harmtman / Gearhart Sept 2013

Parameters
o " 300
Discnarge Assembly Size | | | |
Trangporl L ;’ 1 ? |
Transpont F f | -
Transpart Line S8 inches L. | I | ! L
mng M lwe Mo dy | | '1 [
ewlion Lift test ! ! | I 1 | =
reet 250 T T T
anifeld Pipe Class | 1 | SENENEEN TN =
Marifald Pipe Sz EERERARANANSANENEINAND N ’
Number of 9 ‘
Lateral L ] : 11T 87 [T iFd
Lateral Pip Eige i } - T B S
Latarzl Pip indhes = 200 ! | | |
Crifice Size inthes g .’ ___,4"___ = ‘ ; | B B A —
Crifice Spacng 2 fon! w [ 1] !
Resdual Haad 5 fout x [ B
Flaw Mete Nore  inches E 1
Acdon' Fachion Losses feet o jd I -
i | |
Calculations . e [ ‘ ‘
Wi Flow Rabe per Oifice 043 gpm E | i ! 3
& < ' 1
gom Q | i ¥ T bt 1
E == LS | !
’ a |
T 100
ps | i i il |
| | ‘\\\
Frictional Head Losses |
|
Loss through Discharge 3.2 N E]
Loss in Transoon 35 T =
Loss through Vaie 0.0
Lossin Manifalz D5 ‘
Lslerals 05 !
gh Flowmatar 09 |
‘Add-on’ Sridion Lossss 0.0 : 1
Pipe Volumes

15
Net Discharge (gpm

Y f Ianspon Ling
ol of Mamitold
‘Yol of Laterals per Zona

Ttal Valume

PumpDaia = Legend

PFIL0S5 M gh Head Effluent Pump Syzem Cung: e
30 GPM, 1/2HR

1 6/230% 43 60z, 200 5836 0Hz Pummp Cunes

Pump Ootimal Ran,

OS H[238Y
Kewaad ey

APPROVED

g/ash>

COperating Pointd

Crence Systoma”
Iy paratis

https://docs.google.com/viewer?attid=0.1 &pid=gmail&thid=14150e3f33756baa&url=https... 9/24/2013
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State of Oregon Onsite ID: 08412384 gier=
Department of Environmental Quality ' Expiration Date: 1/17/2014 |
Construction-Installation Permit
This Construction-Installation Permit OS412384 authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite
wastewater system as follows:
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Romine Clatsop County
Property Location Dune Lane, Gearhart Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 03 BD
Facility Type: . Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 3301

ial 3 Bedrooms -

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential

Design Flow: ' 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: - 1000 gals
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals
DistributionType: -~ Pressurized
Sand Filter: - 360 SqFt
Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches
Minimum Trench Depth: 6 inches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS
1 As Built drawing shall include location of pressure line.

2 Maintain 10 ft setback to water line from all septic components
3 36 inch deep installation ok per Chuck Costanzo B
4 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

5 An electrical permit and inspection from the Department of Consumer and Business Services, Building
Codes Division or the municipality with jurisdiction is required for all pump wiring installation.

6 Meet all required setbacks. . ,
7 The alarm and pump must be on separate cncults in the control panel
8 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

9 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

SCANNED
JAN 2 2 703

Application 1D: 414023, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray  Page I of 2

Romine /é, (7l .



INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
1 A final inspection is required after landscaping or other erosion control measures are established.

2 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

3 A squirt test inspection of the pressurized piping system is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

P S Onsite Wastewater Specialist  1/17/2013  1/17/2014
Authorized Agent: Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Bernie Duffy

Department of Environmental Quality

Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259.

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application 1D: 414023, Construction-Instaltation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray  Page 2 of 2
Romine
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/@yéw Sik | Page | of 3

7(1\ (‘330 ( . , . e ii-‘.'z-)\"
Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC LR e
' v M v
From: "DUFFY Bernie" <DUFFY.Bernle@deq.state.or.us> | 1
To: "Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC" <romined@charter.net> JAN 14201
Ge: “SCHIELE Vicky" <SCHIELE.Vicky@deq.state.or.us>

Sent: Wednesday, January 002043-4:142-PM
Subject:  RE: Sand-filter depth requiraments.
Ray} — :

/ustgot off the phone with Chuck Costanza. He reviewed his soll and fleld notes. He agreed that 3
inch max, depth / 6 inch minimum depth will be acceptable for your Bottomless sand filter.
Please design your sand filter to Indicate your sand fllter construction to meet these reguirements,

Forward this informatlon te Dean Hartman.
\Vlcw;ﬂ ut a copy of this emall in the file,

Thanks,

Bernie Duffy, DEQ

From: DUFFY Betnle !
Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 12:10 PM
To: 'Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC'

Cc: SCHIELE Vicky ‘
Subject: FW: Gearhart Hillita & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray,

Also please show the location of the proposed water line. Minlmum 10 ft setback to any portlon of the
septic system, :

Thanks,

Bernle Duffy, DEQ ' 1o be installeq according to approved

'plzm of permit #QI{nf//ﬁQ_:r_.S §5

Bernie J, Dutty Dat
Y 2 .t v a
Matuial Resonree Specizlisy :

DCD&H‘!H)CH'{ f By Ui[‘l}‘.,!g?‘nlr‘;;‘?

R T v “

At Quality




Hartman Construction Material list

Plpe & Fittings

v 4" 3034 pve plpe

V" 47 3034 fittings

—

Tank

Risers
v Orenco 24"
Norwesco
Michaels
Pump Package
v Frankiin PF 300511 30 gpm % hp
v~ Orenco Floats & Alarms
% QOrenco Efffuent Screen
Orenco Contral Panel
Manifold Kit
vy pvesch 40
1% ” pyesch 40
Orenco orlfice shields %
v %" long sweep 90
v~ 6" vavle box
v %" ball valve
Draln Medla
Naselle Sand & Gravel DEQ Sand
v Teavin 1 %" Drain Rock
Mohler Pee ~ Gravel

T
o

Fabric
Typar
Draln Fleld
Arch 18 Chambers
Willamette Graystone Drop Box
Willamette Graystone Sertal D - Box

Willamette Graystone 2 compartment 1500 gal dosing / septic concrete O
Willamette Graystone 500 gal dosing concrete '

Willamette Graystone 1000 septic concrete

A-1 Ready mix 1500 gal 2 compartment concretée

! ot

i P ap
N [?11.””

’______—'/

PR LI
e

scordi approved
installed according to approve
un of pormit # 2.5 4/ 23T K

plan of permit # £2.

Bernie J. Duffy Date
Bernie J. Duffy™ = g
Natura) Yesonres Specirlist -
Departyagit 07 Fuvirsamental Quality
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_ 5 R
{ 3 Configured for _omasm rtes wo /. N m GPD/FT.* roliow aporopriate intermittent sand fiter design criterie. qumgmm"M<mﬁmBm
:l : . 314 APWAY AVENUE
o R | SUTHERLIN, OREGON
97479-2012

TELEAMIONRT:

36 N 30 Mil PVC Liner
3 (531) 459-4443
= QOrifice Shield CACSIMILL:
(541) 459-2884
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Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC

From: "DUFFY Bernie" <DUFFY .Bernie@deq.state.or.us> ik 4 4 an4a
To: "Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC" <romine4@charter.net> JAN 147013
Cc: "SCHIELE Vicky" <SCHIELE.Vicky@deq.state.or.us>

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 1:12 PM

Subject: RE: Sand filter depth requirements.

Ray,

| just got off the phone with Chuck Costanzo. He reviewed his soil and field notes. He agreed that 36
inch max. depth / 6 inch minimum depth will be acceptable for your Bottomless sand filter.

Please design your sand filter to indicate your sand filter construction to meet these requirements.
Forward this information to Dean Hartman.

Vicky, please put a copy of this email in the file.
Thanks,

Bernie Duffy, DEQ

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 12:10 PM

To: 'Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC'

Cc: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: FW: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray,

Also please show the location of the proposed water line. Minimum 10 ft setback to any portion of the
septic system.

Thanks,

Bernie Duffy, DEQ

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 10:12 AM

To: 'Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC'

Cc: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: RE: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray, Twp 6N, Rng 10 W, Sec 3 BD, Tax lot 3301.

These are my comments and request for additional information for you proposed bottomless sand filter
system for Tax Lot 3301. The plans must of adequate detail and comprehensive for a DEQ licensed
installer to complete the installation of the system.

1. The site evaluation calls for maximum depth of 8 inches. | am checking with Chuck regarding

his field notes. With a maximum depth of 8 inches, you will have a 3/1 backfill slope of about 9
to 10 ft which would extend into the roadway. The side slopes may also extend beyond the

1/10/2013
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Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC

From: "DUFFY Bernie" <DUFFY.Bernie@deq.state.or.us>

To: "Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC" <romine4@charter.net>
Cc: "SCHIELE Vicky" <SCHIELE.Vicky@deq.state.or.us>

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 10:12 AM

Attach: underdrain.pdf
Subject: RE: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray, Twp 6N, Rng 10 W, Sec 3 BD, Tax lot 3301.

These are my comments and request for additional information for you proposed bottomless sand filter
system for Tax Lot 3301. The plans must of adequate detail and comprehensive for a DEQ licensed
installer to complete the installation of the system.

1. The site evaluation calls for maximum depth of 8 inches. | am checking with Chuck regarding
his field notes. With a maximum depth of 8 inches, you will have a 3/1 backfill slope of about 9
to 10 ft which would extend into the roadway. The side slopes may also extend beyond the
property lines as proposed. Please review the site evaluation requirements. Are you proposing
a soil slope with plywood and wood frame or concrete panels for an above ground bottomless
sand filter? Provide information in your details.

2. Pea Gravel sieve analysis - this sieve analysis does not meet the requirements for Underdrain
media ( OAR 340-71-100 ( 173) ). The correct sieves must be used and the sieve analysis must
be current. The sieve analysis from Scappoose Sand and Gravel is from January 5, 2010. The
specifications for Underdrain media are attached.

3. Sand filter plans shall include a sand filter cross section. The detail shall indicate the materials
proposed, thickness of layers, crown, soil backfill ( if needed due to depth), and other
information for construction of the sand filter.

4. The sand filter plans shall include the manifold layout indicating pipe sizing, orifice spacing,
lateral spacing and dimensions.

5. Pump information, sizing and hydraulic calculations shall be submitted.

6. Materials list shall include orifice shields, valve boxes, turn-ups, air line? and other items
required to complete the sand filter installation.

7. Site plan shall indicate the pressure line location. There shall be adequate area between the
house and the sand filter for the backfill slope ( if required). There may need to be more space
between the house and the sand filter to allow room for the sand filter backfill slope. Adjust
your site plan as needed. It is suggested that your installer stake the initial and replacement
system in the field.

Please provide a copy of this email to your installer, Dean Hartman, so that he can help design the sand
filter and the layout of the site.

Please submit all required information, when completed, to Vicky Schiele in the Warrenton office. Do
not submit the requested items individually.

Please call me if you have questions. Thank you,

1/10/2013
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property lines as proposed. Please review the site evaluation requirements. Are you proposing a soil slope
with plywood and wood frame or concrete panels for an above ground bottomless sand filter? Provide
information in your details.

2. Pea Gravel sieve analysis - this sieve analysis does not meet the requirements for Underdrain media
( OAR 340-71-100 ( 173) ). The correct sieves must be used and the sieve analysis must be current. The
sieve analysis from Scappoose Sand and Gravel is from January 5, 2010. The specifications for
Underdrain media are attached.

3. Sand filter plans shall include a sand filter cross section. The detail shall indicate the materials
proposed, thickness of layers, crown, soil backfill ( if needed due to depth), and other information for
construction of the sand filter.

4. The sand filter plans shall include the manifold layout indicating pipe sizing, orifice spacing, lateral
spacing and dimensions.

5. Pump information, sizing and hydraulic calculations shall be submitted.

6. Materials list shall include orifice shields, valve boxes, turn-ups, air line? and other items required to
complete the sand filter installation.

7. Site plan shall indicate the pressure line location. There shall be adequate area between the house and
the sand filter for the backfill slope ( if required). There may need to be more space between the house
and the sand filter to allow room for the sand filter backfill slope. Adjust your site plan as needed. Itis
suggested that your installer stake the initial and replacement system in the field.

Please provide a copy of this email to your installer, Dean Hartman, so that he can help design the sand filter and
the layout of the site.

Please submit all required information, when completed, to Vicky Schiele in the Warrenton office. Do not
submit the requested items individually.

Please call me if you have questions. Thank you,

Bernie Duffy, WWS

Onsite Wastewater Specialist
DEQ, ER, Pendleton
541-278-4601

From: Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC [mailto:romine4@charter.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2013 11:50 AM

To: DUFFY Bernie

Subject: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Bernie,

1/10/2013
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10'x36' Intermittent Sand Filter” with Gravity Discharge

. , e 2
% Configured for loading rates up to [.25 GPD/ F N. Follow appropriate intermittent sand filter design criteria.

Orenco Systems®
Incorporated

814 AIRWAY AVINUE
SUTHERLIN, OREGON

Patent # 5,360,556

*

From 0SI Effluent
Pumping System

TOP VIEW - 10'X36" GRAVITY DISCHARGE SAND FILTER

SCALE: I*= 5'-0"

Note: See additional details on
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Hartman Construction Material list

Pipe & Fittings

'/ 4” 3034 pvc pipe
L~ 4” 3034 fittings
Tank
Willamette Graystone 2 compartment 1500 gal dosing / septic concrete
Willamette Graystone 500 gal dosing concrete
Willamette Graystone 1000 septic concrete
v Al Ready mix 1500 gal 2 compartment concrete
Risers
v~ Orenco 24"
Norwesco
Michaels
Pump Package
L Franklin PF 300511 30 gpm % hp
v~ Orenco Floats & Alarms
Orenco Effluent Screen
Orenco Control Panel
Manifold Kit
% " pvc sch 40
v~ 1% “ pvcsch 40
v~ Orenco orifice shields %"
%’ long sweep 90
v~ 6” vavle box
v %" ball valve
Drain Media
v~ Naselle Sand & Gravel DEQ Sand
Teevin 1 %" Drain Rock
v~ Mohler Pee — Gravel
Fabric
‘/ Typar
Drain Field
Arch 18 Chambers
Willamette Graystone Drop Box
Willamette Graystone Serial D - Box
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%’" \oo & =5
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Fop Fo-109 1\ f 1\ I?
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Sl#se | 3-s P2 | ®7 |13
U4 jas 4.0 May 9y .% 9%. o | 3.4
gm Fo%. 3, 996. |
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]
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FRIABLE
cv
FM '
SAND EQUIVALENT TESTS TUBE | TUBE | TUBE | TUBE | TUBE | TUBE | TUBE | TUBE TUBE
Time of test
1 | Height of Rod (sand) (inches)
2 | Height of suspended clay material (inches)
Sand Equivalent = f2=2 X 100
Average*

“Take average of three tubes when sand equivalent is failing or within 5 points of failin

the next highest whole number. Example SE=41.2=42, Ex, SE=(42+44+41)+3=42.3=43,

g and report as a single test. Report a fractional SE value as
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SCHIELE Vicky

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 1:13 PM anl B
To: Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC JAN W
Cc: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: RE: Sand filter depth requirements.

Ray,

| just got off the phone with Chuck Costanzo. He reviewed his soil and field notes. He agreed that 36 inch max. depth /
6 inch minimum depth will be acceptable for your Bottomless sand filter.

Please design your sand filter to indicate your sand filter construction to meet these requirements. Forward this
information to Dean Hartman.

Vicky, please put a copy of this email in the file.
Thanks,

Bernie Duffy, DEQ

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 12:10 PM

To: 'Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC'

Cc: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: FW: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray,

Also please show the location of the proposed water line. Minimum 10 ft setback to any portion of the septic system.
Thanks,

Bernie Duffy, DEQ

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 10:12 AM

To: 'Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC'

Cc: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: RE: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Ray, Twp 6N, Rng 10 W, Sec 3 BD, Tax lot 3301.

These are my comments and request for additional information for you proposed bottomless sand filter system for Tax
Lot 3301. The plans must of adequate detail and comprehensive for a DEQ licensed installer to complete the installation
of the system.

1. The site evaluation calls for maximum depth of 8 inches. | am checking with Chuck regarding his field notes.
With a maximum depth of 8 inches, you will have a 3/1 backfill slope of about 9 to 10 ft which would extend into
the roadway. The side slopes may also extend beyond the property lines as proposed. Please review the site



evaluation requirements. Are you proposing a soil slope with plywood and wood frame or concrete panels for
an above ground bottomless sand filter? Provide information in your details.

Pea Gravel sieve analysis - this sieve analysis does not meet the requirements for Underdrain media { OAR 340-
71-100 ( 173) ). The correct sieves must be used and the sieve analysis must be current. The sieve analysis from
Scappoose Sand and Gravel is from January 5, 2010. The specifications for Underdrain media are attached.

Sand filter plans shall include a sand filter cross section. The detail shall indicate the materials proposed,
thickness of layers, crown, soil backfill { if needed due to depth), and other information for construction of the
sand filter.

The sand filter plans shall include the manifold layout indicating pipe sizing, orifice spacing, lateral spacing and
dimensions.

Pump information, sizing and hydraulic calculations shall be submitted.

Materials list shall include orifice shields, valve boxes, turn-ups, air line? and other items required to complete
the sand filter installation.

Site plan shall indicate the pressure line location. There shall be adequate area between the house and the sand
filter for the backfill slope ( if required). There may need to be more space between the house and the sand
filter to allow room for the sand filter backfill slope. Adjust your site plan as needed. It is suggested that your
installer stake the initial and replacement system in the field.

Please provide a copy of this email to your installer, Dean Hartman, so that he can help design the sand filter and the
layout of the site.

Please submit all required information, when completed, to Vicky Schiele in the Warrenton office. Do not submit the
requested items individually.

Please call me if you have questions. Thank you,

Bernie Duffy, WWS

Onsite Wastewater Specialist
DEQ, ER, Pendleton
541-278-4601

From: Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC [mailto:romine4@charter.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2013 11:50 AM

To: DUFFY Bernie

Subject: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Bernie,

Here is an electronic copy of the site plan for Dune Ln. in Gearhart Oregon. Vicky explained that the print was too small.
You should be able to blow this up to the size you want and print if needed.

| would like to here back from you if you need anything else.

2



Dean Hartman was reponding to your request for current sive ratings

This should be all you need to approve the request for a new system. If not please let me know

Thank you

Ray Romine
Romine Construction LLC

Email scanned by PC Tools - No viruses or spyware found.

(Email Guard: 9.0.0.898, Virus/Spyware Database: 6.20940)
http://www.pctools.com




SCHIELE Vicky

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 10:12 AM

To: Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC Lo
Cc: SCHIELE Vicky e v
Subject: RE: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Attachments: underdrain.pdf

Ray, Twp 6N, Rng 10 W, Sec 3 BD, Tax lot 3301.

These are my comments and request for additional information for you proposed bottomless sand filter system for Tax
Lot 3301. The plans must of adequate detail and comprehensive for a DEQ licensed installer to complete the installation
of the system.

1

The site evaluation calls for maximum depth of 8 inches. I am checking with Chuck regarding his field notes.
With a maximum depth of 8 inches, you will have a 3/1 backfill slope of about 9 to 10 ft which would extend into
the roadway. The side slopes may also extend beyond the property lines as proposed. Please review the site
evaluation requirements. Are you proposing a soil slope with plywood and wood frame or concrete panels for
an above ground bottomless sand filter? Provide information in your details.

Pea Gravel sieve analysis - this sieve analysis does not meet the requirements for Underdrain media { OAR 340-
71-100 (173) ). The correct sieves must be used and the sieve analysis must be current. The sieve analysis from
Scappoose Sand and Gravel is from January 5, 2010. The specifications for Underdrain media are attached.

Sand filter plans shall include a sand filter cross section. The detail shall indicate the materials proposed,
thickness of layers, crown, soil backfill { if needed due to depth), and other information for construction of the
sand filter.

The sand filter plans shall include the manifold layout indicating pipe sizing, orifice spacing, lateral spacing and
dimensions.

Pump information, sizing and hydraulic calculations shall be submitted.

Materials list shall include orifice shields, valve boxes, turn-ups, air line? and other items required to complete
the sand filter installation.

Site plan shall indicate the pressure line location. There shall be adequate area between the house and the sand
filter for the backfill slope ( if required). There may need to be more space between the house and the sand
filter to allow room for the sand filter backfill slope. Adjust your site plan as needed. It is suggested that your
installer stake the initial and replacement system in the field.

Please provide a copy of this email to your installer, Dean Hartman, so that he can help design the sand filter and the
layout of the site.

Please submit all required information, when completed, to Vicky Schiele in the Warrenton office. Do not submit the
requested items individually.

Please call me if you have questions. Thank you,

Bernie Duffy, WWS
Onsite Wastewater Specialist



DEQ, ER, Pendleton
541-278-4601

From: Ray Romine, Romine Construction LLC [mailto:romine4@charter.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2013 11:50 AM

To: DUFFY Bernie

Subject: Gearhart Hillila & Dune Ln construction permit follow-up

Bernie,

Here is an electronic copy of the site plan for Dune Ln. in Gearhart Oregon. Vicky explained that the print was too small.
You should be able to blow this up to the size you want and print if needed.

I would like to here back from you if you need anything else.

Dean Hartman was reponding to your request for current sive ratings

This should be all you need to approve the request for a new system. If not please let me know

Thank you

Ray Romine
Romine Construction LLC

Email scanned by PC Tools - No viruses or spyware found.
(Email Guard: 9.0.0.898, Virus/Spyware Database: 6.20940)
http://www.pctools.com
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- e .~ Seanlp .
Application for Lusite Sewage [ o suap ReDRQURORY: /o Lf? 0A5
n stem - Date Received Z :
Treatme t. System e s = .
' - Department of Environmental Quality , ' inﬁ‘m;;w/ (5 50!;7{ g 2/ >
DEQ 65 N Highway 101, Suite G - JAN QL 201 I
Smecdloegn  Warrenton, OR 97146 - 2 - Datisef 2l Response
Dep_arlmem_of . ) : . 5 Date of Final Response
ol Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 _ =
Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scamned  DeaErtry
‘A’ Property Owner Information &
?JQ(; waina 2170 Sleg\dve Dy Demzide 0B 563 9-95C/
Name V- " Mailing Address (Strest o PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) S Phone Number .

:::B: Legal Propeniy Description 2

G- _\o o3B0 _230) A

Township Range - Section Tax Lot . Tax Account Nuthber .Acrcage or Lot Size
_Cl\nrsoop ' _ :

County \ Subdivision Name i Lot Block

Property Address: . . : -
: _ Address City : State Zip Code

‘Directions to Property: L“:A::*\l" Crr\ Hi\la one Ve .\‘>\p—5--\' ‘—ke_v\‘\x'\ﬁ'a\ e LN

AR C. Existing Facilitv/ Proposed Facilitv/ Water Information %
Existing Facility: * Proposed Facility: - Water Supply:
| Single Family Residence m‘smgle Family Residence B public C,—cuaa\ma-\a“\-
) = . - 3 : o . Name ’
* - Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [ Private =
[ other : [ other ' ' Well, Spring, Shared .

s oL piRRr e e DT pe ol Application =
[ site Bvaluation [] Renewal Permi [J Authorization Notice for: ; :
. [X Construction Permit Existing System Evaluation [ Conttecting to an Existing System NotinUse -
D Repair Permit ) Permit Transfer : O Rc%hcmg 2 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
g Nfa;c.n' D Mi?or Pmt Remsmtement - D The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
[[] Alteration Permit ‘ [[] Personal Hardshi
. P
. ] Major D Minor [[] Temporary Housing -

D Other —Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign

" with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

: By my si/gnanne, I ccmfy that the information I have furnished is correct; and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s Authorized agents permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

3 /"7_1

s }\0434_/ ‘,\ ' : _,k%_‘;ﬁr 3
Signaturc L) ) Date
| N R Romloee som /4D 9561 -
Applicant’s Name —Please Pﬂ{u Legibly . Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
Applicznt'x. Mailing Address .
Applicant is the ﬁOwner [ Authorized Representative /m Licensed Septic Installer
[] Authorization Attached —oan ’Hﬂ VHY\@I\_
. ) .Iqs‘tfﬂ'cr': Name o _
Rev 8-14-03 bk . ' SCANNED

JAN 04 203




L. Applicant Name/Property Owner: /R Bk (20 .

Mailing Address: 5 (70 Sk, Line O

City, State Zip Code: = eone '\((e OrR. G713 %
Telephone: 13 . /40 -9 5(ol |
2. Property Information:
' County: s -\"so 5) : Tax Lot No.: 331
iownship: ) s Range:” e Section: & 3 BYD
Physical Address:
Block: | Lot:

Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
[X An individual, single-family dwelling
[ Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

. 4. Permit or approval being requested:
[ C.onstruction-Instaﬂaﬁon permit for: XNCW Construction [ Repair [; Alteration
[ Non-water -carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds) '
|~ Authorization Notice for: [Ti Replacement of dwelling [ Bedroom addition

[: Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

5. Property Zoning: R A Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: __ {0 & Lo

6. The facility is located: ] inside city limits [¥] inside UGB [ outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[ City jurisdiction [[] County jurisdiction [[] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use rcquirementé_:_" [ Yes T ONo
If you answered "Yes" above, was this compliance based on:
m Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the applicable provisions)
[] Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision) ~
] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)
Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

8. Planning Official Si //)&ug ay -
Print Name: /. fnﬁ : . Date: / / 5/ 13
Title: @Mt— Telephone: ‘7’ 05 ~798-550).

OnsiteLUCS 2/28/2008
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Hartman Construction Co.
Material list

(.

Pipe & Fittings

V" 1% PVC sch 40
v 4” 3034 pvc pipe
Vv~ 4” 3034 fittings

Tanks

v~ Willamette Graystone 2 compartment 1500 gal dosing / septic
Willamette Graystone 500 gal dosing
Willamette Graystone 1000 septic

Risers

\/Orenco

Norwesco
Michaels
Pumps & Supplies

/ Franklin
L~ Orenco Floats & Alarms
v

QOrenco Effluent Screen
Drain Media

/Naselle Sand & Gravel DEQ Sand
v Teevin 1%” Drain Rock
¥~ Mohler Pee — Gravel

Arch 18 Chambers
Willamette Graystone Drop Box
Willamette Graystone Serial D - Box



FIELD WORKSHEET FUR AGGREGATE

PROJECT NAME (SECTION)

CONTRACT NUMBER

CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER . PROJECT MANAGER  »+| BID ITEM NUMBER
Teevin & Fischer Quarry ' MR
SOURCE NAME SOURCE NUMBER MATERIAL SIZE
HE Johnson Quarry 04-010-2 A VAL
TESTNO. | DATE TIME SAMPLED AT TO BE USED IN
#1 1-25-11 Stockpile
SS?Z\{%E SPECS SIEVE ANALYSIS AASHTO T27/T 11 FM
LIMITS | MASS 1 | MASS2 | MASS3 | Mass4 | "OTAL ) o RET | 9 pass | QubuLaTive
2” 100% 0.0 0.0 00 100%
1% 95-100% 109.3 1093 9 99%
Ly 3747.8 3747.8 294 70%
1” 5955.8 59558 46.8 73%
3/4” 0-15 24174 24174 19.0 4%
v 02 406.9 406.9 32 1%
PAN 96.3 963 3
B =INITIAL DRY 12,733.8 | D =MASS AFTER 12,733.5
MASS: SIEVING:
ELONGATED
SiEVE | sprcs, | PERCENT FRACTURE IN AGG TM 1 et SET 176
SIZE | LIMITS FRAC | QUESTIONABLE | NoNFRaC | "PIVIPUA | 1psr | ELoNG SAMP
MASS (F) MASS (Q) MASS (N) FRAC % MASS MASS 1 2 3 LE
CLAY
SAND
S.E.
AVG.
PAN TARE
WET MASS & PAN
DRY MASS & PAN
AFTER WASH DRY MASS
& PAN
C =DRY MASS AND PAN AFTER WASH - X | DRY WET
PAN WAQTC AASHTO T 27/T 11
A =WET MASS AND PAN - PAN RESULT SPEC Lx__ ROUND L_ SQUARE l__] RECTANGLE SIZE
Combine % ™ 1 R
Fracture
Wood Waste T™M 225 E
Cleanness Value T™ 227 M
Flat & Elongated T™ 229 A
Fineness Modulus T27/T 11 R
MOISTURE %=((A-B)/B) X 100 K
SIEVE LOSS %=((C-D)/C) X 100 0.0 S
Base Agg 2.00mm / 6.33mm
"X | QUALITY VERIFICATION INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE
CONTROL .
CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN (PLEASE PRINT) | COMPANY NAME SIGNATURE DATE
AND CARD NUMBER
Andy Finn  # 44056 Teevin & Fischer Quarry //é’_ 1/25/11

rd . / yAo




=;§“capoesa Sand & Gavel Co
Phona (*03)543—8821 ?f;i‘ %fﬁ”“’"

‘iUNBERBRAwiMemAiSEVEANALYsm

- TYPE OF MATERIAL  PEA GRAVEL

%?"ASS‘ING : SEECS‘ DATES
‘ ‘ T /- :’: N4
' | ReRER
3 .*'/C:‘C' /00 -

TiME

v /‘c X': ~Ia::z

NlT?ALS
/~9

ANQTES

;}Nmms —

NOTES

38, Oragqn §7056

INITIALS
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Receipt Number: 150701

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Date Received 1/4/2013

Received From Romine Construction LLC

(Check Name): Ray Romine
2170 Skyline Drive

Seaside, OR 97138

For TO6N R10W S03 BD
Property TaxLot 3301 Lot A
At: Clatsop County
Dune Lane
Gearhart, OR 97138

Current Payment

Amount Paid  Payment Type

Check #
Money Order #
Purchase Order

Bank Number Amount Applied

1,580.00 Check

2809 24-22 1,580.00

“Total Amount Applied $1,580.00

Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 1,520.00 Application ID: 414023
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 Application Type: Construction-Installation Permit
Plan Review Flow Fee: . . )
Single Family Dwelling
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee: .
System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $1,580.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previocus Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 1,580.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $1,580.00
Total Payments: $1,580.00
Receipted By: Date of Entry:
Vicky Schiele 1/4/2013




Scan D
| Hzayd
O re On Department of Environmental Quality
Western Region Medford Office

221 Stewart Avenue, Suite 201

John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor Medford, OR 97501
(541) 776-6010
J ' FAX (541) 776-6262
] TTY 711
December 21, 2012 v SITE EVALUATION REPORT
RAY ROMINE
2170 SKYLINE DR.
SEASIDE, OR 97138

Re: Site Evaluation Onsite #412358

Dear Mr. Romine:

I evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. I approved the site for the system
described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field worksheet. This site approval
runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The site approval is valid until the
approved system is constructed under a DEQ construction permit or unless the site is altered without
approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of wells or utilities, etc.).
Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

Applicant Name: Ray Romine Application Number: 413944
Township: 06 Range: 10 Section: 03 Tax Lot: 3301 County: Clatsop

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary, please
contact our office for more details.

This is not your permit. A Construction/Installation permit is required before you
construct your system. Please contact this office when you are ready to apply for a
. construction/installation permit. We cannot sign off on any Building Codes forms until we
_ issue your permit.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact DEQ at 541-776-6130.
Yo P

urs trul
A7)
Charles ﬁ@m,@ﬁs

Onsite Wastewater Specialist

Attachments: Field Worksheet, Additional Conditions of Approval, Approved Area Site Plan

SCANNED
JAN 0 4 108




o T _ EEVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET : _
Township: V é I\) Range /O V) Section:_ @) . Tax RCL@TGDCC 330 Pércel'Size' :
Owner/Applicant;_ 7 ok ﬂ/lﬁ,\f\é. E\@d | _BEvaluator: (D/Q(X
Apphca’aon Number Lf/( 2 5?’7)‘{’7/

Inspection Date(s):_ /JL{ M[ P : _ _ N |

0

Application No.:



S™"E EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET

Township: é I\) Range:_ [ Qs Section_ O & . TaxReference: é.., 2 & parcel Size:

Owner/Applicant; ? 0 h’tﬁ \\'\CJ 5 r\:\\O,q’ _ Evaluator:__ a@{
Inspection Date(s):_ B / 2 1 :-<f [ _ . Application Number:___~ L/{ 5 5[%;5/ '
L _ SOIL MATRDI COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,
DEPTH | TEXTURE | ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC...
i . - e , » ’ /... Tl e \‘.\ P f T '
O —'(‘ A1) ‘ g L J‘l Z F L) BRSO ) S P b ! "’/ %L\]C’:J
» NV N
- T i IA . - 1! .
Pitl | | | Yo ceday
. > j‘{"_v{:’/
770 — = - i
0 - L/ %’3 ‘*: ER — > .,f';I‘/ [ ///’ 7 ‘\ 'J:\::/ / W £ - l:"-_
Pit2 ' | ' ' ‘ ‘ /‘/57 oo | /"c(« [ fos D
;o )
Pit 3
Pit4
Landscape Notes:__. ( o LA 1L de &
N O N ' o
Slope: (2~ A) Aspect: / Groundwater Type: R ey
U ¢ - .
Other,Site Notes: : 9 [ 2.4 g “f‘ c{ ufﬂ{»‘ G ;’.‘" "' IJuC < L f//r
- A
7ZO gs ‘O/ DSW T‘) e f’}' d fot] o (‘/ rL«—.--g-‘:' L"p }/‘-) Lpa
' : S
Design Flow: L/:’; w/i epd SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS = | . : » |
(nitial System: BO alﬁ A / D455 C(A,k :{ i // 7LPI/ ] - ATT Treatment Standard: 2

Disposal Facility: /7/ / /‘? linear feet/squa:e feet Maximum Depth: g inches Minimum Depth:___<— _inches

ATT Treatment Stapdard: 2

Replacemeﬁt System: S G &
Disposal Facility:y - ~linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth ] mches Minimum Depth:____{ inches

>pemal Condmons ‘/{:,},«OC / 0 'K/( - Vj.{,‘r“’? L by e ?‘?D <o {/'J éﬁ é(’“ N ) &/::

Sl &i(g "rJa/ /'\f/ .L Dtﬂdﬁf’“?ﬁ;ﬁ/j\/ ,Cor f&*’é‘\me Qe@ [‘h' fgﬁ




FIELD WORKSHEET

App Name: Romi;ue'Rav ' Applieaﬁon#4139.44‘ | Coﬁnfy Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Townshlp/Rance/Seenon TO06 /R10 / S 03 |, Tax Lot# 3301~

}

Commermal Facility: [:I Yes @ No Parcel Size: 91 Plans to subd:mde into 3 lots @

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECTFICATIONS

Design flow: 450 | _gpd  Max # of bdrms: 4_ ~ Max # of Employees: N/A o
Initial System - ‘ . Replacement System
(] Standard [ ] Capping Fill [¥{Bottomless Sand Filter [] Standard (] Capping Fill @ottomless Sand Filter
[ JConventional Sand Filter/ATT [ ]Other '| [JConventional Sand Filter/ATT | | Other
Tank: [ ]1,000 gal. [¥1,500 gal. [ 42 compartment [ JOther | Tank: (11,000 gal. [¥]»,500 gal. []2 compartment [ |Other
[] efffuent pump required [ Bffluent filter required (] effluent pump required [ _effluent filter required )
Distribution Method [:]Equal [ Serial [ Pressurized Distribution Method [ JEqual [ Rerial [ [Pressurized
Aosorpnon facility: 1 f total lmear feet e 3 Absorptlon facﬂ_lty {22/17 total linear feet

/} linear feet per 150 gallons projected daily sewage flow &ZZ linear feet per 150 gallons pro;ected daily sewage flow

. " Max Depth - - 2 "M Depth | f’z 'Max Depth _ 2. "Min Depth

Addltlonal Conditions of Approval :
1 Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may Vo1d this approval.
2. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions. -
3. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to amﬁmal drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and buﬂdmg down spouts. " )
4. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subd1v1ded
5. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval.

] ‘A curtain drain is required, a minimum of feet above the highest disposal trench.

L] The curtain drain must be a minimum of inches deep, and installed in accordance with OAR 340-071-
0220 (12). ' '

] Rake trench sidewalls. ;

[] . The system must be installed during dry soﬂ conditions only.

] System must be installed between June 1 and October 1, unless otherwise approved by DEQ.

5 Original lot of .91 AC will only support 2 dwellmgs due to the Oregon Administrative Rule requirement that in areas of permanent

ground water, only one dwellmg per half acre is allowed @AR 0340-071-0290 (2) (c).




App. Name: Romine. Ray _ Application # 413944

County Clatsop

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Sepﬁon: TO06 /R10

E;].No'

/503

, Tax Lot# 3301~

-

Commercial Facility: D Yes .91 Plans to subdivide into 3 lots

Parcel Size:
®

Design flow: 430 gpd  Max # of bdrms: 4 Max # of Employees: N/A

| Initial System . Replacement System

[ ] Standard [ ] Capping Fill [xBottomless Sand Filter (] Standard [ ]Capping Fill ~ [xBottomless Sand Filter

[ IConventional Sand Filter/ATT [ ]Other

[ |Conventional Sand Filter/ATT | | Other

Tank: [ ]1,000 gal. [41,500 gal. [ 42 compartment [ |Other
(] effluent pump required [ _pffluent filter required

Tank: [ 1,000 gal. [ ]1,500 gal. [ |2 compartment [ |Other
(] effluent pump required [ _fffluent filter required

Distribution Method [ |JEqual [ [Serial DPressunzed

Distribution Method: [ |Equal [ [Serial [ JPressurized

Al osorptlon facility: ______total linear feet

linear feet per 150 gallons projected daily sewage flow

Absorption facility: . total linear feet
linear feet per 150 gallons projected daily sewage flow
" Max Depth " Min Depth

" Max Depth " Min Depth

Additional Conditions of Approval

1. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

2. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions. ' :

3. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, art1ﬁc1al drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts. ‘ )

4. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subd1v1ded

5. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval.

feet above the highest dispoéal trench.
inches deep, and installed in accordance with OAR 340-071-

A curtain drain is required, a minimum of
The curtain drain must be a minimum of
0220 (12).
Rake trench sidewalls.

. The system must be installed during dry soﬂ conditions only.
System must be installed between June 1 and October 1, unless otherwise approved by DEQ.

k)

EINN o

- Original lot of .91 AC will only support_2 dwellings due to the Oregon Administrative Rule requirement that in areas of permanent

ground water, only one dwelling per half acre is allowed (OAR 0340-071-0290 (2) ().




~ "TE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSH‘EE'

. 2 . T ) T 2 .
Township; é e’\} Range:  / Qv Section:_ 2 5 Tax Reference, .5 3\ Parcel Size:
. Sy . - ’*:,\ 43
Owner/Applicant: W DOnAg Al WO Evaluator:
Inspection Date(s):__ [ 21 r:if ¢ 4. K\f!} Application Number:
s v

SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,

DEPTH TEXTURE . ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC...
O' ‘[ﬂ 0 | Z L7 Bivon R j‘k e 7
Plt 1 | Ee TN
Lt /
S — 7
0-49 > 7 o oS A ,, |
Pit 2 :
Pit 3
pit4
Landscape Notes: I,
Slope: ’j” .
W fﬂ\ 3
Other,Site Notes: g 1
. SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Design Flow: ; gpd 4

Initial System: ATT Treatment Standard:

Disposal Facility: lineaf feet/square feet Maximum Depth: inches Minimum Depth: inches
ATT Treatment Standard:

v Replacement System:

Disposal Facility: Minimum Depth: 4 inches
ot 7 ; .
LTy # [ » -

il ‘i:‘é’ij : ’; o o

Special Conditions:
. -
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Township:__ ’\)
Owner/Applicant:

:Rangev Z LA) Section: & S
7 0 ML \«& au

Inspection Date(s) ,
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Ao dF ;
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f
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{E EVALUATION FIELD WO'RKSHEE’J.

Tax Refer'ence:ﬂ .3 § o (

Evaluator: '

Parpel Sizp:

7

Application Number:
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S | . ScanlD., i
Application for OnSite Sewage Date Stamp: For DEQ Use Onb;[ , ’/\ , M bfi
: ¥ Date Received 27 /1 i
Treatment System e 7——/-7;L——(/ )
Department of Environmental Quality o i;l‘iﬁ“;:ﬂ;ﬁﬁ%/
65 N Highway 101, Suite G - NOV 27 2012 1 Date of 15t Response -
' Warrenton, OR 97146 o e v R -
Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 - ﬁ:ﬁﬁpﬁm
Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scanned  DataErfry

“APropertOnaner Informalion
va'v, Lne 2\ T70 Sl \ e T 4‘9@.4‘\\?\ Q (I ’—/))2— </ /) ~ G_ﬁﬂ/o/
Name| - Miziling Address (Strect or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) - Phone Nurber

B.1ig0a) Properis DEscrplion i e

Lo D 2 ol e ol

"Township Range Section Tax Lot . Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
ClaTso N/D : A SLreC

County | Subdivision Name ’ Lot n Block

Property Address: } LA NN 49- - \—._‘l\\. (t\ AL \/\‘ff.\/}l”\.’ - !‘/\\ ) '(‘{.’ AS = (1’

Address City & : State Zip Code

. e . - A . = [ - \ o\ (N
Directions to Property: =& s—c o N\l sne W\oc\C orsStg e rage LN

i CiExisting Facility 7Proposed FacilitygiWater Inforiation

Eiisﬁﬁg Facility: Proposed Facility: : Wafexj Sﬁpply: _
[ single Family Residence Single Family Residence (X public Lew elnae-
: S 3 ved : - B |
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms D Private

Well, Spring, Shared

[ other O other

R D.Tsipe ol Applications:
te Evaluation D Renewal Permit . D Authorization Notice for:

1 Construction Permit _ Existing System Evaluation [] Constecting to an Existing System Not in Use -
D Repair Permit ) Permit Transfer ; [[] Replacing 2 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home

. . . . or House .
[ 'Major [ Minor Permit Reinstatement . [ The Addition of One or Morc Bedrooms
[[] Alteration Permit ‘ : [] Personal Hardship
. [ Majer [ Minor ' [[] Temporary Housing -

O Other —Please Specify

. Ifthe required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will bé returned to you as incomplete. Posta flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes. : 5

AN
- By my s1gna‘cu/r°c;§ ocmfy/ that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality

and it’s authorized agepts pe’rmission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.
~ - : e _—_ : / //\7 /1 D
Signature (\/ ) Date, / : } !
_ i-; ey (Ef‘)w(\:\v\(:" ' =z NYD 95 7l Ehpreeee 2 & / A)Q-»"Z?f\f L0 |
Applicant’s Nariie =Plesse Print Legibly : 3 Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
N A /P A b =
2170 SWliwe D S gAa= OO (= 71556
Applicant’s Mailing Address | ) ' .
Applicant is the UZ] Owner [[] Authorized Representative [iicensed Septic Installer
[[] Authorization Attached 1\0 AN J.—(\ Q2SN

Installer’s Name

SCANNED
NOV 2 7 2012

Rev-8-14-03 bk




Receipt Number: 149797

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
“ Warrenton, OR 97146

Date Received

11/27/2012

Received From Romine Construction LLC
(Check Name): Ray Romine
2170 Skyline Drive
Seaside, OR 97138

For TO6N R10W S03
Property TaxLot 3301 Lot A
At: Clatsop County
Dune Lane
Gearhart, OR 97138

Current Payment

Check #
Money Order #

Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
740.00 Check 2785 24-22 740.00
Total Amount Applied $740.00
Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 680.00 Application ID: 413944
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 Application Type: New Site Evaluation
Plan Review Flow Fee: ) ) ]
Single Family Dwelling
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
System Type: Unknown
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $740.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 740.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $740.00
Total Payments: $740.00
Receipted By: Date of Entry:
Vicky Schiele 11/27/2012
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Paper trail of TaxMapKey numbers

== n = T

| — | _lolx|
Account Information —Account Clasnhcalmn ~ Account Miscellaneous
Account ID: 59287 || MA: 3 Potential Liability: No Tak
Year: 2016 || NH: E Designated Historic Year: - ,
Acct Status: Active PC: 101 Senior ID: il
Tax Status: Assessable RMV PC: 101 Non Assessable Code:
Tax Code: 1005 S | Tvpe: Instrument l: 201308545 breient )
@) Account History G 0| x|
~Account History: i
i, S
Accountld | Year || TaxMapKey AccountId | Year | TaxMapKey =
8055 2009  61003BD03300 57561 2009  61003BD03301 ™ |
(o Pt e |

==

To
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support its governmental activities. This map should not be used for survey or engineering purposes. The County
is not responsible for map errors, omissions, misuse or misinterpretation. Photos may not align with taxlots.
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